- 1 -
BM8563
Real-time clock/calendar
Copyright © GATEMODE Corp.
Tel: (+86) 13135660803
Email: sales@gmmicro.com
1 FEATURES

Tel: (+86) 13135660803
Email: sales@gmmicro.com
Order Information
Order number Package Marking information Operation Temperature
Range MSL Grade Ship, Quantity Green
BM8563ESA SOP8 BM8563
YYWWCD -40 to 85°C 3 T&R, 4000 Rohs
BM8563EMA MSOP8 BM8563
YYWWCD -40 to 85°C 3 T&R, 4000 Rohs
BM8563EHA TSSOP8 BM8563
YYWWCD -40 to 85°C 3 T&R, 4000 Rohs
BM8563ENA DFN10
8563N
BM YY
CD WW
-40 to 85°C 3 T&R, 3000 Rohs
00
- 28 -
BM8563
Real-time clock/calendar
Copyright © GATEMODE Corp.
Tel: (+86) 13135660803
Email: sales@gmmicro.com
TYPE AND REEL INFORMATION
A0 Dimension designed to accommodate the component width
B0 Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
K0 Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
W Overall width of the carrier tape
P1 Pitch between successive cavity centers
QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE
Device Package Pins SPQ
Reel
Diameter
(mm)
Reel
Width
W1(mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
BM8563ESA SOP8 8 4000 330.0 12.5 6.38 5.30 2.01 8.00 12.00 Q1
BM8563EMA MSOP8 8 4000 330.0 12.5 5.30 3.40 1.25 8.00 12.00 Q1
BM8563EHA TSSOP8 8 4000 330.0 12.5 6.94 3.46 1.22 8.00 12.00 Q1
BM8563ENA DFN10 10 3000 178.0 12.0 3.23 3.23 1.05 4.00 12.00 Q1
00
- 29 -
BM8563